Features
➤ Data retention in the absence of
power
➤ Automatic write-protection
during power-up/power-down
cycles
➤ Industry-standard 28-pin 32K x
8 pinout

bq4011/bq4011Y
Aug. 1993 C
Ordering Information
bq4011     MA -
Speed Options:
  70 =   70 ns
100 = 100 ns
150 = 150 ns
200 = 200 ns
Package Option:
MA = A-type module
Supply Tolerance:
no mark = 5% negative supply tolerance
Y = 10% negative supply tolerance
Device:
bq4011    32K x 8 NVSRAM
Temperature:
blank = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
N = Industrial (-40 to +85°C)*
*Note:  Only 10% supply (“Y”) version  is available in industrial
temperature range; contact factory for speed grade avail-
ability.
10
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
BQ4011MA-100 ACTIVE DIP MOD
ULE
MA 0 1 None Call TI Call TI
BQ4011MA-150 ACTIVE DIP MOD
ULE
MA 0 1 None Call TI Call TI
BQ4011MA-200 ACTIVE DIP MOD
ULE
MA 0 1 None Call TI Call TI
BQ4011YMA-100 ACTIVE DIP MOD
ULE
MA 0 1 None Call TI Call TI
BQ4011YMA-150 ACTIVE DIP MOD
ULE
MA 0 1 None Call TI Call TI
BQ4011YMA-150N ACTIVE DIP MOD
ULE
MA 0 1 None Call TI Call TI
BQ4011YMA-200 ACTIVE DIP MOD
ULE
MA 0 1 None Call TI Call TI
BQ4011YMA-70 ACTIVE DIP MOD
ULE
MA 0 1 None Call TI Call TI
BQ4011YMA-70N ACTIVE DIP MOD
ULE
MA 0 1 None Call TI Call TI
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in
a new design.
PREVIEW: Device has been announced but is not in production. Samples may or may not be available.
OBSOLETE: TI has discontinued the production of the device.
(2) Eco Plan - May not be currently available - please check http://www.ti.com/productcontent for the latest availability information and additional
product content details.